Doc#. 0814008260 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC Att: 05/19/2008 0 19 AW/Pg: 1 of 1 Code County Recorder of Deeds *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

ASSOCIATED BANK 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ASSOCIATED BANK LOAN SERVICES/PAYOFFS 1305 MAIN ST STEVENS POINT WI 54481

SUBMITTED BY: JUDY L ALEKNA

Loan Number: 4009 2935 3020 0272

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, ASSOCIATED BANK, NA holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does be reby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): MICHAEL PROSKIN WAN PROSKIN

Original Mortgagee(S): ASSOCIATED BANK, 1 A

Original Instrument No: 0701912006 Original Recording Date: 01/19/2007 Da e cf Note: <u>12/15/2006</u>

Property Address: 279 N MELANIE CT PALATINE, II 60067-4898

Legal Description:

SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS: LOT 5 IN MALANIE COURT SUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCK 4 AND PART OF VACATED WILLOW STREET, IN A.T. MCINTOSH AND CO.'S CHICAGO AVENUE FARMS IN THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER FO SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,R ANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPLO AN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 18, 1998, AS DOCUMENT NO. 080409780 1N COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Pin #: 02-16-402-018-0000

County: Cook County Sta e of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed curchis date of 05/16/2008. 750//ice

ASSOCIATED BANK NA

By: EILEEN JFLUGAUR Title: SUPERVISOR

State of WISCONSIN)

City/County of PORTAGE

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 05/16/2008 by EILEEN J FLUGAUR, SUPERVISOR of ASSOCIATED BANK NA, on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth.

JUDYL ALEKNA

Notary Public: JUDY L ALEKNA

My Commission Expires:

05/09/2010

Resides in: PORTAGE